

# PLUM BOROUGH MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY

4555 NEW TEXAS ROAD | PITTSBURGH, PA 15239 PHONE: 412-793-7331 FAX: 412-798-9186

### CUSTOMER BILLING INFORMATION

Plum Borough Municipal Authority bills its customers monthly. Your meter will be read by our meter reader every month.

Your bill will show the date your meter was read, your prior reading and the current reading. Your bill is calculated on your consumption, which is the difference between your prior reading and your current reading. Plum Borough Municipal Authority bills in cubic feet. There are 7.48 gallons of water in one cubic foot.

For your convenience, there are several options to pay your water, sewage, and sanitation charges. At our office with cash/check/money order/credit card (merchant fee applied) or purple drop box (located in front of our double doors). Checks made payable to PLUM BOROUGH MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY or PBMA, online at www.paymentservicenetwork.com, over the phone at 877-885-7968 (PSN) or sign up for FREE ACH.

Your current bill must be paid within 30 days of the due date to avoid service termination. Special notice: A 5% penalty charge will be assessed on any unpaid balances after the due date. Pay special attention to the due date. The Bills are due the 3rd Tuesday of each month.

### **HOW IS MY BILL CALCULATED?**

Both water and sewage bills are based on your water consumption, that is, the amount of water used from one reading period to another. You are allowed to use up to 250 cubic feet in one month to receive a minimum bill. Usages over the minimum allowance will be calculated as shown on the table below. Any residence that uses zero to 250 cubic feet in one month will result in a \$54.00 minimum charge for water and sewage. An additional sanitation and flood mitigation fee will be included for all single-family residents per rate chart below (Borough Charges).

**MONTHLY WATER RATES:** \$20.00 FOR THE FIRST 250 Cubic Feet (MINIMUM)

OVERAGE CHARGE = \$3.25 per 100 cubic feet

**EXAMPLE:** For 500 Cubic Feet consumption.

First 250 cubic feet = \$20.00

Remaining 250 cubic feet = \$8.13 (Example: 250 cf x \$3.25)

TOTAL \$ 28.13

\$34.00 FOR THE FIRST 250 Cubic Feet (MINIMUM) **MONTHLY SEWER RATES:** 

OVERAGE CHARGE = \$4.20 per 100 cubic feet

**EXAMPLE:** For 500 Cubic Feet consumption.

First 250 cubic feet = \$34.00

Remaining 250 cubic feet =  $\frac{$10.50}{}$  (Example: 250 cf x \$4.20)

TOTAL \$ 44.50

\$5.00 **HOUSE FLOOD MITIGATION FEE:** 

> \$3.00 **APARTMENT**

**MONTHLY SANITATION RATES:** \$22.00 Regular Rate

\$18.00 Senior Rate

\$10.50 Income Discount

\$8.00 Income Discount Senior Rate

## These rates are set by Plum BORO

Any questions regarding the garbage/recycling cans please contact Plum BORO at: 412-795-6800 ext. 4604 Public Works

### **COUNTY HAULING is the Garbage Company.**

Please contact for missed or special pick-ups: 724-929-7694 ext. 2 or 888-883-0333